



STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

April 1998 Extraordinary Session

WEDNESDAY, May 27, 1998

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

ADVERSE DISPOSAL

The following is a list of Assembly and Senate bills in the possession of the Assembly at the end of the April 1998 Extraordinary Session, which was adjourned on May 13, 1998 pursuant to Assembly Joint Resolution 135, and therefore adversely disposed of pursuant to Assembly Joint Resolution 135:

Assembly Bill 159
Assembly Bill 235
Assembly Bill 441
Assembly Bill 725
Assembly Bill 959
Assembly Bill 973
Senate Bill 23
Senate Bill 55
Senate Bill 280
Senate Bill 373
Senate Bill 427
Senate Bill 455
Senate Bill 472

ENROLLED BILLS

The following Assembly proposals, which have been approved by both the Assembly and Senate, have been enrolled by the Legislative Reference Bureau:

Assembly Bill 40
Assembly Bill 46
Assembly Bill 74
Assembly Bill 158
Assembly Bill 191
Assembly Bill 215
Assembly Bill 221
Assembly Bill 242
Assembly Bill 265
Assembly Bill 275
Assembly Bill 276
Assembly Bill 278
Assembly Bill 304
Assembly Bill 308
Assembly Bill 351
Assembly Bill 361

Assembly Bill 364
Assembly Bill 392
Assembly Bill 402
Assembly Bill 422
Assembly Bill 436
Assembly Bill 453
Assembly Bill 463
Assembly Bill 470
Assembly Bill 482
Assembly Bill 486
Assembly Bill 493
Assembly Bill 505
Assembly Bill 510
Assembly Bill 516
Assembly Bill 537
Assembly Bill 548
Assembly Bill 549
Assembly Bill 566
Assembly Bill 577
Assembly Bill 589
Assembly Bill 601
Assembly Bill 621
Assembly Bill 631
Assembly Bill 658
Assembly Bill 659
Assembly Bill 660
Assembly Bill 668
Assembly Bill 672
Assembly Bill 686
Assembly Bill 701
Assembly Bill 713
Assembly Bill 715
Assembly Bill 741
Assembly Bill 747
Assembly Bill 768
Assembly Bill 785
Assembly Bill 786
Assembly Bill 790
Assembly Bill 802
Assembly Bill 811
Assembly Bill 831
Assembly Bill 842
Assembly Bill 843
Assembly Bill 858
Assembly Bill 866
Assembly Bill 872
Assembly Bill 873
Assembly Bill 874
Assembly Bill 876
Assembly Bill 881

Assembly Bill 883
Assembly Bill 886
Assembly Bill 963

CHARLES R. SANDERS
Assembly Chief Clerk

REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

Assembly Bill 304

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 13, line 10: delete "117.105" and substitute "117.05".
 2. Page 21, line 24: delete "23g" and substitute "25g".
 3. Page 22, line 15: delete "23r" and substitute "25r".
 4. Page 24, line 24: delete "26d" and substitute "28d".
 5. Page 25, line 4: delete "26h" and substitute "28h".
 6. Page 25, line 8: delete "26p" and substitute "28p".
 7. Page 25, line 16: delete "26t" and substitute "28t".
 8. Page 26, line 19: delete "121.78 (2) (br) The" and substitute "The".
-

Assembly Bill 505

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 3, line 25: before "amended" insert "is".
-

Assembly Bill 601

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

Assembly Bill 601:

1. Page 8, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

NOTE: Item 5 of Senate Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 601 added **SECTION 8m.**, which *renumbers and amends* s. 48.975(4) to be s. 48.975(4)(a), making **SECTION 9.** of the bill unnecessary.

Senate Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 601:

1. Page 1, line 12: delete "PROCEDURE" and substitute "PROCEDURE."
-

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 686

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 16, line 15: delete "2m." and substitute "938.17 (2) (i) 2m."

NOTE: This change is necessary because of the change made by *Item 6.* of Senate Amendment 4 to Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 686.

2. Page 17, line 12: delete "4m." and substitute "938.17 (2) (i) 4m."

NOTE: This change is necessary because of the change made by *Item 9.* of Senate Amendment 4 to Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 686.

Senate Amendment 1 to Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 811

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 1, line 5: delete "5." and substitute "(e)".